WSGR

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		
PATENT	SONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les) TSENG, Scheffer HE, Hua LI, Wei	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bio-Tissue, Inc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 09/28/2006 Assignment Geovernment Geovernment Interest Assignment Geovernment Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/528,980 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s): itached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1		
Name: <u>Michael J. Hostetler</u> Internal Address: <u>Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) <u>40.00</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road			
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304-1050	 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 		
Phone Number: <u>(650) 493-9300</u>	Attorney Docket Number <u>34157-701.201</u>		
Fax Number: <u>(650) 493-6811</u>	Deposit account number: _23-2415		
Email Address: <u>mhostetler@wsgr.com</u>	Authorized User Name Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati		
9. Signature. Signature	<u>10/25/2006</u> Date		
Michael J. Hostetler, Reg. No. 47,664 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover [2] sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018450 FRAME: 0042

WSGR

A	SSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIO)N	Docket Number: 34157-701.201
Abereas, the undersigned: TSENG, Scheffer 10000 SW 63 Place Pinecrest, FL 33156	 HE, Hua 7570 SW, 82 St. F210 Miami, FL 33143 	Songgang Tov	l, Jixin Yayuan Building A-603 wn, Baoan District angdong, 518105, P.R. China
grainafter termed "Inventors".	have invented certain new and useful		
PI	URIFIED AMNIOTIC MEMBRAN	E COMPOSITIONS A	ND METHODS OF USE
🔲 for which an ap	plication for United States Patent was	filed on 09/27/06	, Application No. <u>11/528,980</u> .
WHEREAS, Bio-Tissue, Inc., 3173, (hereinafter termed "As lisclosed therein, and in and to all collectively hereinafter ten hereinafter termed "patents")	a corporation of the State of Florida, i signee"), is desirous of acquiring the all embodiments of the invention, he med "said invention"), and in and to a thereon granted in the United States a	having a place of business entire right, title and inter retofore conceived, made ny and all patents, invent nd foreign countries.	a at 7000 SW 97 th Avenue, Suite 211, Miami, FL rest in and to said application and the invention s or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors or's certificates and other forms of protection
NOW, THEREFOR	E, in consideration of good and value	ble consideration acknow	riedged by said inventors to have been received in full
application and said invention Protection of Industrial Proper	; (b) in and to all rights to apply for for ty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and	reign patents on said invi- all applications filed and ication filed and each and	ignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to sai ention pursuant to the International Convention for the any and all patents granted on said invention in the I every patent granted on any application which is a (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of
enjoy to the fullest extent the is shall include prompt production other papers, and other assists and interest herein conveyed; additional applications coveri- other priority proceedings inv patents granted thereon, inclu contests, public use proceeding providing such cooperation st	right, title and interest herein conveye on of pertinent facts and documents, g nee all to the extent deemed necessary (b) for prosecuting any of said applici- ng said invention; (d) for filing and pr olving said invention; and (f) for lega ding without limitation reissues and n gs, infringement actions and court actions hall be paid for by said Assignee.	d in the United States and jiving of testimony, execu- y or desirable by said Ass ations; (c) for filing and p rosecuting applications fo l proceedings involving s eexaminations, opposition tions; provided, however,	state with said Assignce to enable said Assignce to d foreign countries. Such cooperation by said inventor- ation of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or signee (a) for perfecting in said Assignce the right, tithe prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or r reissuance of any said patents; (c) for interference or aid invention and any applications therefor and any a proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority that the expense incurred by said Inventors in
3. The tern representatives, and shall be b	is and covenants of this assignment st sinding upon said Inventors, their resp	hall inure to the benefit of bective heirs, legal represe	f said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal entatives and assigns.
4. Said Inv assignment, contract, or unde	entors hereby jointly and severally wa rstanding in conflict herewith.	arrant and represent that t	hey have not entered and will not enter into any
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, said inventors have executed $\frac{8}{6}$	l and delivered this instru Scheffer, TSENG	ument to said Assignter as of the dates written below:
Date: 9 / 2.8	106 1~P	Hua HE	1th
Date: $07/23$	<u>/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / </u>	Wei LI	

C:\NrPortbl\PAL1B1\LT1\2960239_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 018450 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 10/26/2006